

# BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: STATEWIDE X-A002(979) 24881  
PROJECT NUMBER: 24881  
COUNTY: GRAFTON COUNTY 009, MERRIMACK 013, SULLIVAN 019  
BID OPENING DATE: 07/11/2013  
SCOPE OF WORK: GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT  
LOCATION: SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK  
COMPLETION DATE: 08/22/2014

## BID RESULTS

A DELUCCA FENCE COMPANY, INC. - FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844	\$	863,998.00
B CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL - 261 FRANKLIN HIGHWAY ANDOVER, NH 03216	\$	892,311.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (400.00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	16,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 24,215.00	\$ (835.00)	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,050.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	2,000.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ (3,600.00)	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00
203.55541	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	20.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	34.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ (6,800.00)	\$ 950.00	\$ 32,300.00
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	19.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00
203.55552	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	44.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ (6,600.00)	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	379.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 6,139.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,600.50	\$ (2,539.30)	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,443.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	75.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ (175.00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	25.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	5.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ (85.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
606.0122	STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	5.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ (20.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
606.1202	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION - DOUBLE NESTED) (STEEL POST)	LF	740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,280.00
606.12123	BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN, DOUBLE NESTED, 25 FT (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39,000.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	34.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 56,100.00
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	4.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (24,600.00)	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,465.00
606.1296	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE E-2) (STEEL POST)	LF	379.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ (3,790.00)	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,854.00
606.140	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION-WOOD POSTS)	LF	6,350.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 138,430.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 110,490.00	\$ (27,940.00)	\$ 14.85	\$ 94,297.50
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ (100.00)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	30.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ (4,500.00)	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 59,550.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	29.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ (5,800.00)	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 48,865.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GR W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	8,150.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 142,625.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 140,587.50	\$ (2,037.50)	\$ 17.10	\$ 139,365.00
606.18201	31" W-BEAM GR W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)(REDCD PST SPACNG)	LF	425.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 10,072.50	\$ (127.50)	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,200.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	3,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ (14,625.00)	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,125.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 12.87	\$ 25,740.00	\$ (16,260.00)	\$ 21.50	\$ 43,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (11,000.00)	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 10,944.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	24.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ (4,440.00)	\$ 187.50	\$ 4,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,007.50	\$ (232.50)	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,007.50
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 330.00	\$ (550.00)	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	9,700.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,610.00	\$ (970.00)	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,975.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,300.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ (3,630.00)	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,425.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	9,700.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,550.00	\$ (2,910.00)	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,400.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 20,025.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ 964,419.80		\$ 863,998.00	\$ (100,421.80)		\$ 892,311.00